‘OWN Q Municipal License Application

k 125 N. Court St, PO Box 298

TR Fayetteville, WV 25840
EAYE"EV[LLE P (304? 574-0101F (3(:)4) 574-0910
business@fayettevillewv.gov
Pursuant to WV Code 11-12-3(A)
We must have a copy of your West Virginia business license on file.

This notice is your Municipal License for the 2024-2025 licensing year. Please
complete the information listed below and update this form with any
changes. Return this completed form and the license fee as shown above to

Town of Fayetteville
Attn: Kathy Williams, Treasurer
P.O. Box 298
Fayetteville, WV 25840
On or before July 1, 2024

If you have any questions, feel free to call Kathy Williams, Treasurer at
(304) 574- 0101 or email at kathy@fayettevillewv.gov.

TAXID # ORSS # TYPE OF BUSINESS

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF BUSINESS

BUSINESS NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

CONTACT PERSON PHONE NUMBER

EMAIL

Does this business own the property on which it is located? Yes or No

If No, who is the owner

Property Owner’s Address
Does your business contain Vending Machines Yes or No
If Yes, who is the Vendor

Vendor’s Address

Does your business sell? Beer/Wine Yes or No Liquor Yes or No

If Yes you must attach a copy of ABCC License
By signing below, | do hereby certify and declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished in this
application is true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Business Owner or Authorized Agent Date Title
62724


mailto:business@fayettevillewv.gov
mailto:kathy@fayettevillewv.gov

Special Store

General Store

Theatre

Pool Room (one table)
(each additional table)

Bowling Alley (one alley)
(each additional alley)

Beer

Insurance Agency

Nursing Homes (per bed)

Real Estate Broker

Small Loan Company

Professional Service

Washing, Drying & Dry Cleaning

(A) 10 or more

(B) Less than 10 (per unit)
Wine
Private Club

(A) 100 or less members
(B) 101 to 300 members
(C) 301 to 600 members

Rental
Other

Fees for Coin Operated Devices:

Amusement or Music Devices

$5
$15
$10
$25
S15
S25
$15
$100
$5
S4
$10
S50
$15

$30

$3
$150

$125
$188

$250
S5

20 or more: ) Less than 20 (cost per device)
L1 1¢devices S50 1¢ devices S2
1 1 5¢devices $150 | 5¢ devices S5
_10¢ devices $225 10¢ devices $10
| | Over10¢ devices S300 Over 10¢ devices $12.50
Merchandise or Service Devices
A) 20 or more: ) Less than 20 (cost per device)
~ 1¢ devices S50 | | 1¢ devices S2
| 5¢ devices $100 |—] 5¢ devices S5
_ 10¢ devices $150 _10¢ devices $10
Over 10¢ devices $250 _Over 10¢ devices $12.50

License Tax for Partial Year
“Each License issued prior to the first day of January of any year shall be charged for the full rate and
each license issued on or after the first day of January shall be charge for one half the full rate.”

Should check be given of any license fees, and returned for lack of funds, license shall be revoked as provided by
law. Penalty of $50 per month for continuing to do business without a license (Chapter 2 Article 751.99)

Zenda Vance, Recorder
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