

Municipal License Application

125 N. Court St, PO Box 298
Fayetteville, WV 25840
P (304) 574-0101 F (304) 574-0910
business@fayettevillewv.gov

Pursuant to WV Code 11-12-3(A)

We must have a copy of your West Virginia business license on file.

This notice is your Municipal License for the 2024-2025 licensing year. Please complete the information listed below and update this form with any changes. Return this completed form and the license fee as shown above to

Town of Fayetteville Attn: Kathy Williams, Treasurer P.O. Box 298 Fayetteville, WV 25840

On or before July 1, 2024

If you have any questions, feel free to call Kathy Williams, Treasurer at (304) 574-0101 or email at kathy@fayettevillewv.gov.

TAX ID # OR SS #	TYPE OF BUSINE	ESS
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF BUSINESS _		
BUSINESS NAME		
MAILING ADDRESS		_
CITY		
CONTACT PERSON	PHONE N	IUMBER
EMAIL		
Does this business own the property of No, who is the owner	•	
Property Owner's Address Does your business contain Vend If Yes, who is the Vendor	ling Machines	Yes or No
Vendor's Address		
Does your business sell? Beer/Wings fyes you must attach a copy of By signing below, I do hereby certify and declar application is true, complete and accurate to the second seco	ine Yes or No of ABCC License are, under penalty of perjury, th	Liquor Yes or No
Signature of Business Owner or Authorize	d Agent Date	Title

	_ Special Store	\$5	
	_ General Store	\$15	
	_ Theatre	\$10	
	Pool Room (one table)	\$25	
	(each additional table)	\$15	
	Bowling Alley (one alley)	\$25	
	(each additional alley)	\$15	
<u> </u>	Beer	\$100	
\Box	Insurance Agency	\$5	
	Nursing Homes (per bed)	\$4	
Ъ	Real Estate Broker	\$10	
	Small Loan Company	\$50	
	Professional Service	\$15	
_	Washing, Drying & Dry Cleaning		
	(A) 10 or more	\$30	
	_ (B) Less than 10 (per unit)	\$3	
	_ Wine	\$150	
Private Club			
	(A) 100 or less members	\$125	
	(B) 101 to 300 members	\$188	
	(C) 301 to 600 members	\$250	
	Rental	\$5	
_	_ Other	\$	

Fees for Coin Operated Devices:

Amusement or Music Devices

_(A), 20 or more:		(B) Less than 20 (cost per device)	
1¢ devices	\$50	1¢ devices	\$2
5¢ devices	\$150	5¢ devices	\$5
10¢ devices	\$225	10¢ devices	\$10
Over 10¢ devices	\$300	Over 10¢ devices	\$12.50
Merchandise or Service Devices			
(A) 20 or more:		(B) Less than 20 (cost per device)	
1¢ devices	\$50	1¢ devices	\$2
5¢ devices	\$100	5¢ devices	\$5
10¢ devices	\$150	10¢ devices	\$10
Over 10¢ devices	\$250	Over 10¢ devices	\$12.50

License Tax for Partial Year

Should check be given of any license fees, and returned for lack of funds, license shall be revoked as provided by law. Penalty of \$50 per month for continuing to do business without a license (Chapter 2 Article 751.99)

[&]quot;Each License issued prior to the first day of January of any year shall be charged for the full rate and each license issued on or after the first day of January shall be charge for one half the full rate."